
Date Day 24-25 Day 23-24 w/h 24-25 w/h 23-24 Month 24-25 Month 23-24 % diff Season 24-25 Season 23-24 % diff

1-Sep 0 4 6 10 0 4 -100% 0 4 -100%
2-Sep 0 0 6 6 0 4 -100% 0 4 -100%
3-Sep 6 0 12 6 6 4 50% 6 4 50%
4-Sep 2 0 8 6 8 4 100% 8 4 100%
5-Sep 0 0 6 6 8 4 100% 8 4 100%
6-Sep 1 0 7 6 9 4 125% 9 4 125%
7-Sep 1 0 7 6 10 4 150% 10 4 150%
8-Sep 7 0 13 6 17 4 325% 17 4 325%
9-Sep 5 0 11 6 22 4 450% 22 4 450%
10-Sep 1 0 7 6 23 4 475% 23 4 475%
11-Sep 3 0 9 6 26 4 550% 26 4 550%
12-Sep 1 0 7 6 27 4 575% 27 4 575%
13-Sep 0 0 6 6 27 4 575% 27 4 575%
14-Sep 0 0 6 6 27 4 575% 27 4 575%
15-Sep 0 5 6 11 27 9 200% 27 9 200%
16-Sep 0 0 6 6 27 9 200% 27 9 200%
17-Sep 0 3 6 9 27 12 125% 27 12 125%
18-Sep 0 2 6 8 27 14 93% 27 14 93%
19-Sep 0 1 6 7 27 15 80% 27 15 80%
20-Sep 0 5 6 11 27 20 35% 27 20 35%
21-Sep 1 6 7 12 28 26 8% 28 26 8%
22-Sep 2 4 8 10 30 30 0% 30 30 0%
23-Sep 7 9 13 15 37 39 -5% 37 39 -5%
24-Sep 5 10 11 16 42 49 -14% 42 49 -14%
25-Sep 8 8 14 14 50 57 -12% 50 57 -12%
26-Sep 1 10 7 16 51 67 -24% 51 67 -24%
27-Sep 0 10 6 16 51 77 -34% 51 77 -34%
28-Sep 0 8 6 14 51 85 -40% 51 85 -40%
29-Sep 6 12 12 18 57 97 -41% 57 97 -41%

Chicopee Degree Days 2024-2025



30-Sep 1 6 7 12 58 103 -44% 58 103 -44%
1-Oct 2 0 8 6 2 0 #DIV/0! 60 103 -42%
2-Oct 4 2 10 8 6 2 200% 64 105 -39%
3-Oct 0 0 6 6 6 2 200% 64 105 -39%
4-Oct 4 0 10 6 10 2 400% 68 105 -35%
5-Oct 5 0 11 6 15 2 650% 73 105 -30%
6-Oct 10 3 16 9 25 5 400% 83 108 -23%
7-Oct 1 3 7 9 26 8 225% 84 111 -24%
8-Oct 12 12 18 18 38 20 90% 96 123 -22%
9-Oct 14 14 20 20 52 34 53% 110 137 -20%
10-Oct 15 14 21 20 67 48 40% 125 151 -17%
11-Oct 14 9 20 15 81 57 42% 139 160 -13%
12-Oct 10 8 16 14 91 65 40% 149 168 -11%
13-Oct 25 14 31 20 116 79 47% 174 182 -4%
14-Oct 16 17 22 23 132 96 38% 190 199 -5%
15-Oct 22 13 28 19 154 109 41% 212 212 0%
16-Oct 19 10 25 16 173 119 45% 231 222 4%
17-Oct 21 12 27 18 194 131 48% 252 234 8%
18-Oct 16 9 22 15 210 140 50% 268 243 10%
19-Oct 12 10 18 16 222 150 48% 280 253 11%
20-Oct 12 10 18 16 234 160 46% 292 263 11%
21-Oct 5 7 11 13 239 167 43% 297 270 10%
22-Oct 1 15 7 21 240 182 32% 298 285 5%
23-Oct 2 17 8 23 242 199 22% 300 302 -1%
24-Oct 8 18 14 24 250 217 15% 308 320 -4%
25-Oct 17 10 23 16 267 227 18% 325 330 -2%
26-Oct 15 0 21 6 282 227 24% 340 330 3%
27-Oct 23 0 29 6 305 227 34% 363 330 10%
28-Oct 22 0 28 6 327 227 44% 385 330 17%
29-Oct 21 17 27 23 348 244 43% 406 347 17%
30-Oct 4 18 10 24 352 262 34% 410 365 12%
31-Oct 2 24 8 30 354 286 24% 412 389 6%
1-Nov 0 31 3 34 0 31 -100% 412 420 -2%



2-Nov 20 30 23 33 20 61 -67% 432 450 -4%
3-Nov 25 21 28 24 45 82 -45% 457 471 -3%
4-Nov 25 17 28 20 70 99 -29% 482 488 -1%
5-Nov 3 14 6 17 73 113 -35% 485 502 -3%
6-Nov 0 24 3 27 73 137 -47% 485 526 -8%
7-Nov 7 10 10 13 80 147 -46% 492 536 -8%
8-Nov 17 25 20 28 97 172 -44% 509 561 -9%
9-Nov 24 31 27 34 121 203 -40% 533 592 -10%
10-Nov 24 25 27 28 145 228 -36% 557 617 -10%
11-Nov 7 26 10 29 152 254 -40% 564 643 -12%
12-Nov 21 33 24 36 173 287 -40% 585 676 -13%
13-Nov 27 34 30 37 200 321 -38% 612 710 -14%
14-Nov 30 28 33 31 230 349 -34% 642 738 -13%


